
Newsletter no 2 for June 2024 
 
Another busy start to the season with Leagues, Stableford and women’s Match play active! 
Thanks to the organizers of those important events. Here’s what’s upcoming: 
 

 Men’s Intersectional Qualifiers no 2 and 3 on Saturday, June 8 and Sunday, June 23. 
Both have morning tee times. 

 
 Sunday, June 9 - Bear’s Den Women’s Tournament. Morning tee times. Organizers Nora 

Zinck and Claire James. 
 

 Sunday, June 16 (Father’s Day) - Joel Rousselle Memorial Tournament/Junior 
Opening which is an Adult/Junior 9-hole alternate shot fun tournament with 12 noon 
shotgun start. Register at the Pro Shop by Friday, June 14. No cost for juniors or 
members (except cart rental). 

 
 Saturday, June 29 – 9 and Dine (golf and social) with a Canada Day Theme! More info to 

come. 
 

 Wednesday, July 3 – first of the weekly Junior Program sessions from 12:30pm to 4pm. 
 

 Saturday, July 6 – Learn to Golf “graduation” with 9 holes of golf followed by a social. 
We will be looking for members to go out and play with the Learn to Golfers. More 
details to come. 

 
 Sunday, July 7 –Men’s Intersectionals in Perth. 

 
 Sunday, July 7 – first session of “Little Putters” from 1pm – 4pm (putting green) 

 
 Sunday, July 14 – Women’s Intersectionals in Pakenham. 

 
 Saturday, August 10 – the HorseRaces are back! Look for more information in the 

coming weeks. 
 

 Friday, September 13 – Glow Golf Fundraiser for Sports Building Sports/Junior Program. 
If you can help the organizing committee, please contact Carolyn at 
drgcsocial.carolyn@gmail.com 

 
Words from our Greens Staff 
 
If you find yourself in a bunker, please be sure to do two things once you make a good “out”.   
1) Rake the bunker 2) Leave the rake just on the sand inside the bunker (this helps our greens 
staff time getting on and off their equipment when trimming around the bunker). Thank you! 


